<u>D97.12 DPWH</u> D9. 26. 2021



Series of 2021 # 8/26/2021

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

> SUBJECT: Designation of Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PHD. as the Principal Focal Person, and Assistant Secretary WILFREDO S. MALLARI as the Alternate Focal Person for coordination with the Bureau of the Treasury on matters related to the Coconut Farmers and Industry Trust Fund, pursuant to Republic Act No. 11524

Pursuant to Section 6 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, and Republic Act No. 11524, otherwise known as "Coconut Farmers and Industry Trust Fund Act", Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD., CESO I is hereby designated as Principal Focal Person, and Assistant Secretary Wilfredo S. Mallari as Alternative Focal Person of the Department for the effective coordination with the Bureau of the Treasury on matters related to the Coconut Farmers and Industry Trust Fund .

This Order shall take effect immediately.

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

